Baker Hughes Data Classification : Public
Masoneilan™
DSH Series
Desuperheater
Technical Specifications
Rev. D - 07/2024
© 2024 Baker Hughes Company. All rights reserved.2  |  Baker Hughes
Overview

moly construction, and can be modified to meet various
temperature and environment conditions.
Numbering System
Specifications
Body:
•	 Material
•  Carbon Steel
•  Chrome-Moly
Size
•      4 inch to 48 inch
•	 Larger sizes available upon request
Ratings
•	 ANSI 150-2500
•	 Higher ratings available upon request
End Connections
•	 Buttweld
•	 RF and RTJ flange
Nozzles
•	 Cv = 0.4, 0.8, 1.5, 3.0, 5.0, 10.0
•	 Nozzle quantity ranging from 1 to 8+ depending on
water quantity  required per application for a total
system Cv ranging from 0.4 up to 80+
Water Manifold
•	 Sizes 1 inch to 6 inch
•	 End connections: ASME (RF, RTJ, SWE, BWE)
Table of Contents
Overview............................................................................................. 2
Model Number............................................................................... 2
Specifications................................................................................. 2
DSH Flow Profiler Technology............................................... 3
Liner Technology........................................................................... 4
Hollow Cone Spray Nozzles................................................... 4
Sizes and Connection Types................................................ 5
Precise Temperature Control.............................................. 5
Avoid Cavitation and Flashing........................................... 5
Spray Nozzle Flow Capacity.................................................. 5
Materials of Construction..................................................6-7
DSH 1st 2nd 3rd
Nozzles
1.  Radial Spray Nozzles
2.  Insertion Spray Nozzles
Design Options
0.  Standard Pipe
1.  Flow Profiler
2.  Pipe Liner
Back Pressure Plate
0.  No Back Pressure Plate
1.  Back Pressure Plate
© 2024 Baker Hughes Company. All rights reserved. Masoneilan DSH Series Desuperheater Technical Specifications  |  3
DSH Flow Profiler
Technology
The Flow Profiler is a Masoneilan differentiated feature
that is installed upstream of the spray water nozzles in
the desuperheater pipe. It directs the flow towards the
center of the pipe while creating a turbulent mixing zone,
and then permits flow expansion just prior to the spray
water nozzles to optimize mixing of the spray water and
the steam. The flow profiler also limits large temperature
gradients at the pipe surface of the desuperheater and
reduces the thermal stress on the spray water nozzles
extending the life of the product. Figure 1 below shows
the simulation of the desuperheater’s performance and
demonstrates how the high temperatures and large
thermal gradients are kept away from the pipes inner
surface, as well as away from the nozzles. Additionally, it
is shown the nozzles provide adequate mixing and the
steam reaches a new uniform temperature within a short
distance.
Figure 1 : Mixing, limiting temperature gradients
© 2024 Baker Hughes Company. All rights reserved.4  |  Baker Hughes
Liner Technology
Liner style desuperheaters utilize an internal liner